Chrhain Saw MODEL 890

~

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

AUGUST 1964

Page
Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - G e Ta et
The following pages contain an illus- S = R i 2
trated parts list for the Model 890 Fi 9 4
Giain Saw, |Serial No, 3161 and up: igure 2. Fuel System Components , . . ¢ v v v v v v v v e enan .
It is important that the Serial Number Figure 3. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly . . . . v v e vt .. 6
of your saw be included whenever
spare parts are ordered. The parts Figure 4. Start d Clutch Assemblies ; 8
should alsobe compared visually with h i s pran el Sk o Ll
those illustrated in the parts list. Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly ..........ceievuuunn 10
. The McCulloch Corporation reserves Figure 6. Transmission Assembly .........00000:.. 12
the right to modify or change specifi-
cations without (1) prior notification Figure 7. Lockplate Adjusting Assembly, Bar and Chain ... 14
or (2) obligation including the obliga-
tion to back-fit or supply back-fit Figure 8. Plunge Bow Saw Assembly ........ Al S 16
components for units previously ship-
ped from the factory. Figure 9. Handle and Control Assembly . ... eeveweenn. 18

McCUILLIL.OCH CORPORATION
S101 West Century Boulevard,
IL.os Angeles 45, California

COPYRIGHT 1964 #61327A
McCULLOCH CORPORATION MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE — 50 CENTS



MODEL
890

Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General

9 #61327A
8.64 O
8"



MODEL

FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW — GENERAL 890
/‘\}\) _
Index Part ; Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 Lockplate Adjusting Assy, Bar and Chain (See Figure 7). .. ......... 1
2 102761 Screw. - Hex hd 10-24 X' 7/8 in. 1g v wrins o wnivs wumiie ©oemaia e os it v 2
3 100239 Sl e B A5 o 8 T N ST R o B B e TR o0 et i i S L et 2
4 103923 Clampy=iBEYRIMe s e ke vl B L N T s e e e S 2
5 102125 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-3/4in. 1g . ... v v vt v e i i ie i e i 2
6 101143 NutS e 0= adic e fa il e i e e G S e o oy 2
7 51660 Clamps=-Frameioil s Suminiaags ke tnas rngn s it s ian Rataati 1
8 50062 TRl A0 a8 s s R ST Tenan w1 aoeuiial slpate Ve T wikaie) (VAo s o weretu oul oz al s 4
9 60766 A Prame and G A ey T T e e, S S e 1
10 104393 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/8 in, S R e O A 4
11 101191 O L o = e . s P e e 4
12 55638 Brace = Frame s i v i i e G e v, el e ey st 1
13 101191 Nt Hexel0-2d s . S T wa o b s i i v C i s v v e en Nt By sTveie e 4
14 55606B 1 §e)0 L AETC ) oo o) ot S e e O N e e D S i L H e il eegs 2
15 53480 Spark Arrester and Screw ASSY v v i vv v v e i viatn v s e i G s Tee e 1
16 104895 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x5/8in. 1g ... ... ..., 3
17 53652 Gasket'~ SparkiArresters: @i cail San dnies WG G RS el s s 1
18 53651 Washer - Insalating ' coon wun G 5 S aiin o wid sivs v st e @ e T 1
19 Fuel System Components (See Figure 2). ... ... ... ... 1
20 53768A Gasket - Fuel tank insulator « ¢ oo s sl s Sul sian 5o akess sl S 1
21 53684A Insilator - Fuelitanks cco o cii hlcobie s Taiss s cickie Syana e slsiia alin st sZiiie u 1
22 55615 Guard - Flywheel........ O T B i e ey B Y L R 1
23 102500 Screw = Panhd 10-24'x1/20in; 1o & sron e & i e & ovavs vl © @ 1
24 104816 Serew s 10224 x =174 N, S 1E . . i fis ehne o smene s o ssaa e E ek 3
25 101191 Nuti=rHex il 0=24d: o S s ety S e s Tt e e e S s 2
26 57733 R b S T o R B s S S o R e e B e 1
27 51351 TS T L e R ) e e T R o e o e e e SR I b 1
1) 28 103741 Speednutl = cicunn b st T S AR Bl el W DA e e s 1
29 100005 BTN oM N A il i e R Sl e e R B i e s e e 2
30 104483 Screw - Binder hd 10-24 x5/8in, 1g ... v v vt v v vt me v e e v i ann s on 2
31 55941 Insert —rHANALE (7. o i b i e eiiaar 1 Eaia seis % ST s sie fa aGleSe e atice 1
32 104397 Screw = Pan'hd?10-24 % /80, Yo, o oriin ooy L e e e 1
33 102121 Screw'--Hex hd 1/4-20 x T/8:dn, 1g@ sitoi v mig aii w sista cieie s sinie o aais 2
34 100005 Washer - Plain 15/ S0 ot C it o annn siace i) aiaiie siabietis siiesia 54 siwne 2
35 55885 Pin= Shroud hinge. | 40l o vain WMot Gy & e smi o el was s saii o as 1
36 55419A Shroud Assy - Cylinder and spark arrester . ..... ... ... 1
37 57872 Brace - HANAle | o oliieie e vhesin wiesis s sk, mieie a7 sk sede o biidsn. siisbmns 1
38 102761 Screw = Hex hd 10=24 . T/8.in. 1g & & svi i ios & aiate 41605 sl S a0 s 2
39 102189 Washer -~ Plain #1005 avion e s e cndyi i i s, s 5] et w s 2
40 102067 LR = hoy i B E S et e b S N S e NS ry (i e St ey DTiey o el g e e 2
41 Handle and Control Assy (See Figure 9) . . . . v v v v v v v v it it i i on o 1
42 100882 Serew'~Hex HAd 1/4-20 % 3/4 40, 1@ ./, cin v ion o rimne wimin o shmie b sies siais 1
43 100640 Nut=oHex i /d-28 b b s vl sl Shes ot oves sebol w0 sinst v o 1
44 100153 T 0CKWHRNE = 1 /4 5N LU e IR s e T S e e e s 1
45 100882 Serewi= Hex hdilyde20:x-3/ddns flet wirps pniainin B e ie iowusia e 1
46 101143 NULHEX I ARI0 ik 5 o wioti & ciend wiakin ageers aseia ks it siheie el aikwise w3 s 1
47 100005 e na L Ly b e BRI S et i S B e e T 1
48 30351884 Washer < Transabracket s i snn i s S Ui e tenel coeis ve ol 2
49 101982 Screw = Hex hd 1/4=-20% 100, 18 s cois wieia s aiars niieie s stfas aiaiin o ssiaie s aie 4
50 61225 Bracket = 'GearcaBe:: i iah P o oann el G AiE e Yl iae e s YD s 1
51 53473 Cover - Crankcasebottom. . . . ... .. ... oo al
52 58166A Gasket © Crankease DottOmM COVEE & . . v o v iivioinie s sios sieie o sisis o es 1
53 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 5) .« cv v vv s ivivinn o sivn iiu s sne v o 1
54 Starter and Clutch Assy (See Figure 4) ......... ...t 1
55 Transmission Assy (See Figure 6). . . . v o v v v v v i v i i i i e e o 1
56 61222 NaAMEPlAte: . o wivhe siee osseri 5 i Sk ol Sl sdisih o' eHel aljetatias wiagia tas ety 1
57 60425A Instruction Plate . ............. W e i e e e 1
58 59445 Perali—OIlen i bsew btss s b benlief b laba T in st i ot 1

#61327A

864 O 3



MODEL

890

Fuel System Components

Figure 2.

@

#61327A
B-64



MODEL

() FIGURE 2. FUEL SYSTEM COMPONENTS 890
Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60427 COVen A SSy - AT CLEAMEr o el e o 1
1 60243 ! KN D AT e R B BT e L e LT Sl 1
2 103741 2 Speednubs sa S il e e s i e e e el 1
3 Cover-—iAiricleanersii) Ll L iy SRl (Order Assy#60427) 1
4 55498 SereentesAdraeleanerar e toe K. | o e e ke 1
5 55659 Grill AN CleENEYICOVEr) & Vi S sl It e Ty e sl et 1
6 104396 Scerew:cePanihd 10=2405 3/4 HREiTe Lt S L s s 1
T 55634 ANChorTAESY - EATTIc] BaTYer i o it L A e e E 1
8 536T8A Hose —BUelTINe v i o niisvml s 5 v siaia o pisis i b sy oal s 1
9 61754 3 B N oy RS o oh b oy o Mt iads BRI e 8 S s SR T e e et et e T e 1
10 104154 v Berew —iSet B-82x-3/4 n ileoh divs v v s s e 1
11 55958 Arm-AsBY = GOVETNOT . iiviien ot wivme v sllati st va virsis, sivas 0 susa (0 #s 1
12 61757 I B I L e L e e s 1
13 McCulloch Carburetor and Fuel Collector Assemblies (See Figure 3) . . . 1
14 55934B Cap ABSY I FUBL o i i e e e ehieE L St el Tl iiaibe e s s e ol 1
15 55063 ; FiliertesERalicaplififruss Sl csns E e el o Ay U e e e ey 1
16 53766A . Valve - Bheclr ) vy bbbl Gosinitienid i o i i, olepel Shetaty aadh v o 1
1%. 101348 e 1S 0 ) el G e R SR IB DN e B Sl b el e el o e I et S sl 1
18 104396 Serew —Pan'hd 10-24-% 3/4 in:'lg: oo vl 5 o e 5 ohi e v e 14
19 53682 Cover = el tank Lol Lo s Ui e e ST ST LR a5 s e sits 1
20 5562TA V] e sl AR RR R A B e e S e o e e ) N S e i 1
21 536798 PiclupiAsSSyi-iRuBl oy e e e b S e s e 1
22 61159 e Eiter e R el pICKUD MR T NS e e e e I s 1
23 536T8A Hosers e Ine s e S b el e p i s 1
: 24 100640 Wb = Hex 4 /428 e s ot i i s ge 6 s S R SR SR S 1
1) 25 53675A Pithng (- Dl elhas et A Sl an il SRaiE S0 S Gt e i 1
' 26 50832A Washer = Sealing ot v Doy ey i i i N e v 1
27 53837A e e R e g e S e e o LA R DI T 1
28 102151 Serew = Hex hd 1/4=20x 1/2:0n: lg v i an i oitniis wah s s o 1
29 100246 TR g e e e T e e e S e s esea wcie | o sl 1
30 55048A Sl PR B A C T e O S AR S o RS ol i i st e e Dbl e e 4
31 58376 Liockplate e e e S e e N s e e R 1
32 55636 Washer = Insulating oo i liam s o vowms o i e ey e 4
33 102189 NI STohocl s cs S Ayl I bt 1 o S S e e S Gt o mmL e e L e S e 2
34 103744 Washer =Sealinp: v il ciin dovn slud sormsy B oiesls vnm patite ey 2
35 103740 Berews-aHex hd, B8 R L e 2
36 51480 18 (0] 9 0] 1§ ol el i e A B e S e s e e e 1
37 57658 ClampicrREEA ..., o s e i A T T e etatis | ShEa b steine vl she 1
38 53686 Detlector = el s e o e T e e L b e 1
39 48593 Valve: = Rebtls sioo i S o o S vrids o v s Hui S sifets | SEe T S HaYe fah e 1
40 53685A 3 B RN ST e I St S RO e oS a I e B et sl e ] S W o e e 1
41 58328B - Gasgkels, v e hrenn S S T S o e S s e 1
42 102941 Screw = Hex A 10-24 X71/2 0. T ion viior o sasie siein s dmaiin wsinsis wieis 6 siie 3
43 102189 D I R L B T L L S s [y 3
44 55636 Washer -Answlatings vy vondlo b e R e e i e Tt S e e 2
45 55907A Shield A s sy R el A o e R e oL g Rl 1
61533 Bottom Assy i~ Fueltank ot il v e S s e e e 1
46 104504 ; Rivelismlnte i me i b uh e e o e ey e R e 1
47 101871 . W S e B ] T o e ot AL 1
48 51396A : Cover Assy - Adjustmenthole . . ..........c0i i ennnnn 1
49 104310 . Aes EC el d S URS e e ilaae el R Sl et L s s et e o 1
50 60237 : Grommet ... ... e e ol D e e e L 2
51 103708 4 BUSHINE 2t i arkan s ahinias oot | a1 Saion e e shin sive el azalie st ia 1
52 110054 > Screw - Pan hd 6-32x3/8in. 1g (SEMS) . . . ..o v it i iinnnn.. 2
53 ; Fuel Tank Bottom ...... . (Order Fuel Tank Bottom Assy 61533) 1

#61327A
8-64 © 5



MODEL

890

Figure 3. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly

#61327A
B-44 @



®

FIGURE 3. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

MODEL
890

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

1 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x3/4in. 1g ..o v iv e v vncnunn e P T 2
2 101476 Lockwasher = 1/4dn. « ove cals s e P e e e TR o o 2
3 103242 Nut - Hex 1/4-20. .. .. S e S e T e S e e e S 2
4 51161D Gagket: = CATDUTBLON civ chie s vovn oot sieise wiish s itade s2eme o s . 1
61759 Carburetor Assy - McCulloch ............. At e o R e ; 1

5 110054 Serew - Pan'hd 6-82 x:8/8 in; 1g: s cvh w cioe Sae s sovin s o a 2
6 53440 Bracket - Primer mounting . . .. ......... T e e g e a o 1
! 53449 Primer ASsY Sing St i i ratah et et by St e e . 1
8 101056 ; BRI A s D S e R T SRR . 2
9 59480 . Seat - Primer valve ................ ; By, . O o CE T 1
10 100302 < Ball - Steel 1/8in. dia . ............ R R s el e eyl vile 1
11 28754 : Spring - Primer ... D LR A P e o e 1
12 104520 : Screw - 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g. (SEMS) ........ e e 4
13 57667 ‘ Body Assy - Fuelpump ............. I e L T L T 1
14 57277 : Filter - Fuel pump ...... Qi Ao e e I B S e A fo 1
15 07274B z Diaphragm Assy - Fuelpump .. ........ ... . s e e e 1
16 48901 e Plate - Carburetor diaphragm ....... iR B e S L e e o 1
17 55067C . Diaphragm - Carburetor ............... N e T O R 1
18 53948 p Needle - Idle adjustment . . . .. ............ ey % B Rt 1
19 53311 Needle - Main adjustment . ...... RN AR et e e P e 1
20 104001 4 HOMRINE e S el sl o e L s e Pee . 2
21 104814 : Screw - Pan hd 4-40x 1/4 in. lg. (SEMS) ........ R i e 2
22 61360 225 1) RS0y o] n R RS R I S e o e o e D T A 5 1
23 61901 Armi=«Throttle:ghaft s i e s o ey inets, savv ol 1
24 61895 Spring - Idle GOVETNOT . .. v v v v v v vt v v v aa v siatesie w o rER 1
25 110055 Screw - 8-32x3/8in. 1g. (SEMS) ~.......00. S s e e 1
26 61891 : Clipi= Shaftil il oo it sivts vosraringi o asein 4 e TN e s e ey 1
27 61920 . Shaft and Pin Assy . .. .. IR et b oy o o Ay TR ¢ SRR 1
28 110301 A : Pin - Groove ........ e T e e ey sEamsNaie 1
29 61894 CamAssy................. .......... S I e A | 1
30 61906 Spring - Cam .. ..... e ) PR R 1
31 61119 Screw - Fil hd 8-36 x 15/16 i lPe s vt Lt e 1
32 51705 Spring - Idle sCTeW . .. .o v ve v v oo S it Ny T 1
33 61108 i Guide =i Throttlerod Wac i afn s s St B S 1
34 104164 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 in. lg ..... oD aliaia ok AN whetn et aSplie el aiate 1
35 104305 . Pin=:Leyeprt, . .l o0 Lo il e e e e e e i 1
36 55688 : Liever:-:Inlet control: Tt niman el oin oo 1
37 57172 .. Spring-Inletcontrol ..,........c00.. Ao b B el S 1
38 60163A . Valve Set - Needle andbody ........... 3 e A AT v ey e 1
39 59710 2 ; Needle - Inletcontrol . . . .. .. ........ Nk S A 1
40 58969 Body - Inlet control . ............. T e e e e e 1
41 55689 : Washer - Inlet control ............... i Tl A 1 1
42 61364 Body Assy - Carburetor .. ........ 0. ... e e 1
43 102758 s e o Plugs~ EXpANSion:1 2 /oo s i avaie suiie v e siele  eile et 1
44 104407 : . Plug-Expansion 1in. ... oo cenv s S5 § 1
45 61152 = : Seat - Ball valve .. ..... S T S e er e L v e e e : 1
46 61151 . Ball - Valve ...... P T e A e 1
47 55062A Bushing = BOAy oo tisaisls o shens sieis o, somt e  siaie aieis Al 2
48 47523 Tube - Collector inlet ........... SR s S et s ee e b 1
49 58869A Hose - Fuel collector ....... T A T o A At L e e R e 1
50 110061 Screw - Pan hd 8-32x3/8in. lg. . .. ..o v i v i et an T AR L o) 2
51 58920A Retainer = FUuel abBOrDer « . vv v v vs vinin visin s sisie siais o s A o A A Pt 1
52 58865 Absorber-=Fuel’ . a0 virs Sale s i st s A e v s Y R . 1
53 58864 Plate ~ Retaining o svviwne wiepn /v sqese shae el (6 agesia wiazale s nr D way 1
54 58863A Collector Assy - Fuel ........00000:0.00.4 PR e R e SRS 1

#61327A
8-64 @



MODEL
890

Figure 4.

Starter and Clutch Assemblies

#61327A
8-64 ©



0

MODEL

_—
e

FIGURE 4. STARTER AND CLUTCH ASSEMBLIES 890
Index Part Units
No Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 102212 Sereveo NHACIN-00 ] =0 dain oo R ey v M 2
2 102135 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 2 in. lg ............................ 2
3 101194 Lockwasher # 10 .., ... ofin T (e e R e R R e Tl . 4
4 55129C Starter Assy' o lvnm iy der it e ke M b Bt e R e e 1
5 103840 . Screw - F]l hd 10-24 x 3 1/2 s b s e R L S e 1
6 102135 serevn=eFilihd el 0=24 5 2 Te i e ) ) 1
7 100240 Lockwasheri 0 e snnl ot e pt i b b i e ek o T e 2
8 55024B Cover - Starter .. ...... i igs o R RSy e T s o s Ao L e el 1
9 51138 2 Pulley - Starter rope ...... e 1
10 103536 . Bearing - Starter/pullevii . i s sy v o by e s s vt 1
1k 57232 Plate =iStarter hafdlatila v Sl S s I e P S e 1
12 57231 Cup - Starter handle. ............. T oy B S e e T e 1
13 57230 Handled=sStarter ' b el Gl il G Sish s ot s e it e s i 1
14 101136 Rivelictoos sunly 2E b CAln i) e e S LT | e M ety 1
15 28716 Ropei= 8tarter oo oo wan s ans e R T DALt e e 1
16 103047 PIni=rROLL b bk Vel e bl Swie e R 3 AT s ot ety 1
17 104457 Washer =tPlain 3y Baints F i e O e o o < 1
18 55871 Drum: - BLATEEY s mavh Wil Sosh s s e e e e e 1
19 51665 Spring - Rewind . ..., ol S R A e I e e e e 1
20 55110 Shaft - Starter.,....... e R S o Tl e W T S A 1
21 104439 Seal SOOIl e T R e T e T i 1
51649B Base Assy - Starter . .......... A e B S 1
22 55591 Beaving - StaPter Dase oo ciay o e Wlmss Sien s na 1
23 . Base - Starter....... . (Order Starter Base Assy # 51649}3) 1
24 55983 Gasket < Starterihagen G R ar e L B TR 1
25 103746 Nut = Flex I'oc 3/8-28 .. o s s s s & SR p e : 1
26 61227 2 R 1o AT R IR aee Rt 5 s e W S S R e T T 1
27 58850 Spring-:Shoe retainifg =l i T vant o Sama S s e 1
28 61228 ; Shoe - Clutch ...... eiiba sivesy et o'l SZaia Siriie Lol s et SN I sie e an 4
29 28766 Sprinez=sStarten pawlp: i St e R e D e S 1
30 61322 Rotor:and-Pawl Assy - CIUtCh & iy o vios s vomals somin voainie wvivs 1
31 28917 Pin = Starter pawli o st e e e Sl e s . 1
32 28765 Ll B Ao e e e s e e e R 1
33 ; Rotor Assy ... .. (Order Rotor and Pawl Assy# 61322) 1
34 103879 Key-=:Woodruff " o, ot o ol eiiie Y aiere nee e T e e 1
35 61321 Drum and Liner Assy Clutchi; =:x 5 5 AR AR AR 1
36 51700 Bushing —Cluteh drumil 0 o0l il v i sioi s S abars shaaii: 1
37 53713 Spacer - Clutch drum o oo o oo AV e e e T e e Rt i X 1
FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 101965 Screw - Filhd 10-24 x 7/8in. 1g . .. ... ...... RIS e g S B T 2
2 100003 MWARERBL |, ik e e ais By S s B e Ay s Ty (e G 7 2
3 51253 Retalners=Eoils o e ainssh s =i A e e S T Y T T iy 2
4 51251 Lamination Assy - Coil ............ S N TR ey T 1
55049A CoilrandiTerming I=Asamnfa s oot G e e I I e G P 1
5 101883 Wire Assy - Ground , . ........ S s G A 1
6 52547 Wire Assy - Spark plug ....... R e e e L 1
7 55060 Boot s:Sparle plue:= 0 5o iV s seeieteiee el (L, AN 1
8 55061 Connector. - Spark plug WITE o v sniy o om0 5 ians sdvar s 1
9 55617 Nipple=sSparka e s T i s T AR C WD EE SN S 1
10 s CQoIlEASEY S v it v ok (Order Coil and Terminal Assy#55949A) 1
11 Plug - Spark 14 mm . ... ... e R Lt i i O PR Ot 1
12 101179 NUti=tHex (/1650 2nt ot albade ot eyl s o S e e R R e e 1
13 101270 Washer;=Speritl i el tmr il S A st i o T e R e 1
14 57825B FlywheelFAsavaiion o Sl Bamn e i e e i e el i S o TN i i 1
15 103879 Key - Woodruif . S0 T e e e T R T RS YT B 1
16 102763 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. lg it St A R B 2
#61327A This list is continued on page 11
8-64 @ : 9



10

Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly

#E1327A
844 @



MODEL

e

FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (cont) 890
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
17 36388 LoGRELat: oo, o iracl p et s i s i i e e e e 1
18 102763 SCreW - Hex hdvlO=34 e d /dosy T -0 S D e 4
19 57815 L L e s o i 1
20 50664 seal =rHreakeriboxdraivn Lo EEEs LR S IS DS S R 1
21 56971 Clip - Bresier box gaver i i STLE Shons il S EECRE S DR e sy 2
22 55766B Cover - BreaRer hoX (i s el ol vt 0 a s s v e e SR R 1
23 104230 PReednut ies AR e N e R T AR SR R B 1
24 54184 Wi e e o o T s e el AR S 1
25 110055 Bexew:= B=323 x:3/8 in g (BEMS) Srvci i vo o oite i s e 1
26 57829 Clampizslenition-awlre i fon el s TG RUEE DN S e 1
27 104551 Kol = Hex 6828ttt s ns il S s 1
28 104553 Troplowasherge dut e e e S e DA R & 1
29 103748 Screw -=Hex hd 8232kl /91 i el g SIS Eiol D i R e R e 1
30 57766 WIre ASEY — PrAMATY. & s v i 1 i o s L e 1
31 55782 insulator="Primary wira gaey oot UOS DUl B U LN LS 1
32 57769 Insulamr: - Ienition serew.t; i Tw i s i i St et 1
33 57770A Insulatori= Breaker SPTINg . ;oo v s st sl s g ik
34 104733 perew; <2 Bodd 19 i i o (R IR G e R e R S S 2
35 5TT6TA Liockplate Jiobes bt i i s n i WS Bl Sl T 1
36 55T778C WasherisBreaker ratginar anios ot oS it Bl S e ises U 1
37 5TT765A S A s P e e DR e R T e R e 1
38 100955 Nut - Hex 8-32 .. .... AT AU S TN RO e G i R T e e 1
39 100080 Washeris iPlaini B eV S m i A Sl G BNl Sl e e 1
40 104733 Screw =883 xol/ 240t clg (SEMB) o a0 0 e T et e 1
41 50074 G Ot es e e i e LR e e MU 0 G S8 o W 1
42 58132 BRI Y By S T i & e B e T e S S E e e 1
58666 Piston Assy - 2,217 in. dia (Also see Oversize Assys - Page 19) ..... 1
43 58353 : RingeSet:c Pistontd 21020 S dia-—8 ISR e i s 1
44 101206 . Bearing =sNeedl € it s e i S 1
45 104378 ; Bearing <{Needle (closed end) .\ e & e v o sosin e comt, b il = 1
46 B S o e e Tl e e (Order Piston Assy#58666) 1
47 47782A Comnecting ROAABSY .0 L ahviin oo o cognay il i B S e e 1
48 60210A < eprrewi—Socketindr1 (=32 x 558 inE e i S oat S TER O GG B 8 2
49 102742 . Rollers- Neadia e o i et s e o 24
57827 Crankease COVEr ASBY L. il i chisn v sais, sae Wi 5 s 1
50 101326 5 IERERIER VS INRERE SR s et i e G T el S i ) 2
51 57897 A Sedlee ML o e e s T D e e 1
52 57898 : DRl g0l e B e N e e T el 1
53 _ : Cover - Crankcase ...... (Order Crankcase Cover Assy# 578217) 1
54 104523 AOESEMIE. (0 et dallisy et 4aon s I Namd sl SRR e fp i de S e M 1
55 100824 BearinprRallee sy Lok s bl a i LIRS i e S 1
56 104490 Bearine = Balll i 5 dinng wion a s St arn L 1
57 58128 2L TLE G NS Tt b e e o TR e T R T 1
61209 Cylinder: AsBY ~ Crankease ¢ i e sink b o el e S e e 1
58 28053 . Retainer = Nut coui. S0 bl o inlh b ired e 5ok s b 2
59 101326 : AR HEN 02T oSt eiis crsl o b ST e e S 2
60 18556A . RetainerseaNut b crclalll Seia ekl e e D TRl S 6
61 101143 ke Lot (b BRI de ed Beial et S NS T el T 6
62 57732 . L 1 N e e L 1
63 110179 ! Plug —tERpansion . i, oL il o i i e e e 3
64 110034 ; Insertzaiaplole tipit o S Jobn S e A SR e S S 3
65 . Cylinder - Crankcase . . . . (Order Cylinder-Crankcase Assy+# 61209) 1

#61327A
B-64 @ 11



MODEL
890

Figure 6. Transmission Assembly
#61327A

12 8-64



£
Ny

FIGURE 6. TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY 890
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

1 60972 RS IS S N R L e e 1
2 100593 Washerls TH185n hecibr ol 1St -G i e R 1
3 51627 Plate = Chalnipnlde 00 ot g0 s ool inin s = iis Sl e 1
4 36T91A mproeicel - 7itooth, 8/16 dn i pltch .4 i ke LR T 1

36T90A Sprocket - 6 tooth, 9/16 in, Plteh i an L e e RS e alternate

366444 sprocket =7 feoth, 11/2 M Epiteh oo e bt s e e alternate

36020B Sprdcket =6 tooth,&1/2/indpdtch, R NEIR DS B S i D alternate

52069A Sprocket - 7 tooth, 0.404 in, PliChi e e e B S R e alternate
5 36019A Bhroudi-iSprockel it o B s 1
6 100256 Eoy - Wondrmuiff Bl Rt o R0 SRR S I e S D 1
T 55737 Spacen;c Spracketi. L E Nl e e e e el LR 1
8 102415 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/8 in, o 2
9 101194 Lockwaghar Gho. sl s i i as R s e e 2
10 61224 Cover = Pughrars, L0 L P R 1
61783 CEAG L T e S e e N e 1
11 100882 « 1 cBCrew = HeR hd 1/d-30'x /4 ln, i 1g e it s i 2
12 101143 o rp bt iRl /de ol Tt S I e S e 2
13 Spiltess Ll s e e s R LR (Order Spike Kit # 61783) 1
14 103258 Screw = Hex'hd 1/4-20 X 1-1/81n. Tg = ' ool s o B g 3
15 36306 hockplateles Nole chis oo RIS AR T 1 Cel e 1
16 104535 e b Nl e S5 S0 e 1
17 55449A Washer.= Oller nod feltC WS NE 0 0 e n o e 1
60633 Lransmission ASny 2:0a e S e e 1
18 51631A : Bolbi= Bar moMntIng a5 ol s it s 2
19 104835 - escrew < Pan i 1024 501 /2in; el 0 e 0ol i Sl e 4
20 60408 . Relalner, ~Bealing die alvein e o peiL G Seen i R 1
21 60409 ; Gasket ~Retiner S R i S st L T 1
22 104869 : Tlag e P06 1/ 102 g N R e e s L e S 1
23 104218 : Blug = Ploe 3/ BetBy @ i o o e e 1
24 103464 : Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in, lg (BEMS) i ta wan st oo o 11
25 103947 Screw .- Hexhd 1024 x 1in, 12 (SEMS) .. . .. . oo viir i 3
26 58779 q Cover < Geareaael i LA N o0 2 2o L S 1
27 55913C 5 Basgket - GuRrease eover SR NG e it
28 104298 ; G N e Ll SN T P B S S 1
29 101039 . LAl o SR N e T i T 2
30 55715 4 el L Lo R S SRR e R e i s 1
31 60407 i BpRceti= GRARL L Ll o e i i S B e e ey 1
60420 7 Shaft and Sprocket Gear ABRY Sl e T s 1
32 104451 AR LT T ST e e R i R 1
33 57999 v 7 Gear = Borockebidrive ., o o L e e e 1
34 55953 5 . KEy(=2B0TcClel geat. v 2 i SR ISR I S I 1
35 60470 . 5 shalt— Sprocket. BV d il Sl ln e s e 1
60461 : GeurpEde ABSy L ird Nl I ol S S B e D i 1
36 103280 - . Screw - Hex hd 1/4-28 x 5/8 in. VT B e S L R 1
31 102901 o Bcrewss Heoohd 1/4-28 % dhn. 45" F o0l o Bt S 1
38 30351884 - . waslier = Pluin il /d g v o SSpi e 8 Gt s Osaiel et 2
39 60186 : : 3 strap:s Idleriygke AL ol an e TR SRR 2
40 100993 . ' St VT EIE L S e s e e e 1
41 100010 . A Bl = Cotters Lk hia el S Siba et e 1
42 60389 . 5 valve:deey - Checki, .o v v s e e 1
43 < o SGEIBATCASE L Ll i e ". (Order Gearcase Assy # 60461) 1
44 100640 . Nut-Hex1/4-28..... T (0 Co POy ke (e et L g 2
45 104351 : Screw - Hex hd 1/4-28 x 1-13/32 in. e 1
46 55539 . Lockplate = ¥olcgiBe, ool sl as i e i s 1
47 55722 : keeariand TokelAgay, L. XU e e e e e e 1
48 100201 - » Screw-Sockethd1/4-28x1/24dn, lg ... ... ..o\l 1
49 100640 we oo o doekaut o Hex /Mo ap i UL N e S e 1
50 57493 ’ = EuRE- BEaTing TG e o R T R T e e S RO B 2
51 53820 : ’ AN MBIk b vy oy SR IR ER R Eag 1
52 55728 s 3 LGS T e A e e e 1
53 100824 ? i Beartig = Ball 5 b s el haaiole e Bl e 1

This list is continued on page 15
#61327A

B-64 O© 13



MODEL
890

TYPICAL McCULLOCH 'Is
CHAIN ASSEMBLY
17
~

14

Figure 7.

Lockplate Adjusting Assembly, Bar and Chain

#61327A
8-64 ©



MODEL

FIGURE 6. TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY (cont) 890

M)

5 Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
54 51505 S BIEhEABBY U o s bl S e e e e e 1
65 51506 A - Soreen = PACKUD Gl skl bonsintip oot o e st i - 1
56 28007 : Hoset=sPiekupinsdibus wl ailes ERipre et e es i s e 1
57 51755 . PHg = QUer-yalye | |40 v S o R R T 1
58 51944 ; SOringencEs il An s s B KR MR e S A i 1
59 100549 ! Satl o Gteel 0. 2885 adiar i 0TSSR R 1

60622A . Body Agey.c OUer oL SR it e il L R e 1
60 57721B . i Botine Ol exuctyl 1670 8 0D oRRRR SR ST O B o 1
61 101056 . ; FONRIng Rl Lot ef L b i sl B S 1
62 19236 : sk L0101 SPEERRIN PRI SRR I S S R R 1
51472 . PiStaASEY < Oilewy oo it Pech o e s e ISRy 1
63 101056 . ’ BORERIE 1 L il i s e e s e e E 1
64 36126 . . Piston:S30iley LTINS Sart sl B r o s 1
65 57129A . CantorRillepdisr ity diadie ol ol S e s wate s 1
66 101148 O e L e S R O e s e 1
67 60466C Pump and Gasket Assy - Oiler (2:1) ... ..., ..o ve .. 1
68 110172 . Berew =iSpecial vttt l anlretiote So s EL RS AT e S 4
69 60409 7 Gasket/~IOileripumpy, ot hliet el = g i e I R 1
70 61398 . Berewi- Spacialiitauta by con v MU SOl e b b i 1
71 60959 - Plugi= Speefal.c. i nodiishoudase M ol foe ol 2ol - it 1
72 60964 : Shimes 050150 in Y resberareatib ISy bt n S Sl i S il s as required
73 104791 e Plug i Expansion 58 dng e e 1
74 61810 Blunger ~ ONErpumn (20E) 00 Buei ernern pomes s = 1
62115 Gear Set - 3:1 Transmission Ratio Conversion . .............. 1
62114 Gear Set - 3. 6:1 Transmission Ratio Conversion . ............ 1
60914C Pump and Gasket Assy - Oiler (3:1 Transmission Ratio)s: somm sl 1
(‘ } 60915C Pump and Gaskey Assy - Oiler (3. 6:1 Transmission Ratio). . ... .. 1
FIGURE 7. LOCK PLATE ADJUSTING ASSEMBLY, BAR AND CHAIN
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 103729 R Hen 8 B B ey e S Nt SR s 2
2 100393 WasherioISAen sy it S b (e b e e et e i 2
3 52211D Lockplate Adjusting Assy ............................. 1
4 100640 8 Nut - Hexr L/ 488 0 00 Lt oo SR s s sisnie e el 1
5 102813 7 Washer-tSpring . Lm0l e e St i 1
6 102843 . W ashersSrRIainiTed it b T2 e Sl i I as v e 2
i 103919 . Screw - Fil hd 1/4-28 x 2- 1/2 in, | e e e S e e 1
8 52207C = b = AdJUBHNET. Tl i e e e s e 1
9 522068 Lioekplatio JE el veos o due L N IR ple Bl U 1
10 61995 Plate = Baric L s PG e Rt e e e e S e 1
11 61996 RlateTobHaT = R s 1 L e VRN S S e S R 1
12 51405A L e s el e 1
51407A Bari=:24 in. (alternate). (500 L o oS nalony e L 1
51409A By B0t falt ernateloo hrtite Rt e SRR R R e e 1
13 Typlcal McCulloch!Chain ASBY i 5 i s v aiars oot oo oo 1
14 Mastergbingen-d s il dwt e I o St IS e
15 Shollder: Rivel 'l p sl o e e s i es sl
16 : Master DInk . o § o h b s ity STt e s e

Q} 17 eeben it TARIE S hic st VS e DA TR I S N e O

R 18 4 kel P S e e e e T
19 ‘ Guttend R H G e e D el SSn iy i el R
20 3 Center Tinke Gl iin Wi s =il Sl R SR Sl

#61327A

8.64 © 15



< . Y
7\ SRR,
! A R )
S s ,u.%‘c.“..ho %
! )
weilk AR Y 7 A 3,
.\a,n‘ > S by __
* * o
T L \\
PR o PR

1)

o

% 7
\\\\\NH.N\.\\.\ \x aﬂ\. .__\

5 CERAL e

MODEL
890

@

#61327A
B-64

Plunge Bow Saw Assembly

Figure 8.

16



MODEL

FIGURE 8. PLUNGE BOW SAW ASSEMBLY 890
(\ ) Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
55152 Plunge BoW Saw -AsSsy (1eSstrack). & i o siis vl e i et i 1
1 *101143 . MU= o174 =20 Ve rininet e Wit ceees s ek Betnien So S ot el DN son 1
2 *¥102128 3 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x Lol e T i R ) 1
3 *57494A ] Guard = Chain (HOWESaMW) w.o wiss i e m s s v e v e s 1
4 *51674 A Platers ol q s hin e o e R e e o 1
5 *101143 e NUE - Hel 1/ 8-00 Sonks s e s s e i e S e b s 2
6 *28256 BB, L T e atind i e 1 S e e S R s S e v 2
T *28259A ; S T o PR Ty il Ve sty s e sbabat e U g (Lo L L o 2
8 *#102130 5 Bolt - Hex hd:1/4-20:x1-1/2:in,1g - o s o it wiain o il aisiie 2
9 101143 ? Nubi=aHexe 1/ 4 =00 e LT s e e e e R Sie G 4
10 *100004 oaWasher = rPlain /4N o b in e TR G i e s el et e 4
11 .+ Track (available through dealers) .. . «eie sniie ¢ i s sians & sitie bross 1
12 *51955 L iBolt ot Snee gLt/ dn D0y i e i 1
13 *101982 - AiBolti-iHex:hdil/4-20:x Tintile ieus sasil s ini s g 3
14 101495 A Pini=:Cotter 0. 00n. i X 1/ 2018 o i snm v aionn sisii o s o 1
15 102022 oSN ub i Cagtle b A8 DAL e b Ao 1
16 100007 s o Washer - '"Plain SP1B NG v sues s o trvis s, aireny S o prma 1
17 19708 e R e A A S T s L e S e 1
18 24260 R e o g VSRRt R P e R il SR s e e R e B Sy B T 1
19 102193 s BeteW —FAGJUSHING il i Ldin et Shmial s s s vl e Sae 1
20 51672 . 1225] ¢ Ny T e N e U S R B s e B e o ol 1
19502 Auxiliary HandlE -ASEY i st wndy i eamusiirs covite 20 5 s s, 1
21 18207A : Lk T - e e e e 1
22 19476 . AN e A B e e 1

{‘; ’} *Contained in loose parts package.
#61327A

B-64 © 17



MODEL

890
Figure 9. Handle and Control Assembly
FIGURE 9. HANDLE AND CONTROL ASSEMBLY
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

1 55670 Grommet o el o b e e T L T e A RS e, vy 2
53245 Handle:andsGControl¥A ssy-0t SO i el pns i S ICe T B SosiNe o il 1

2 55624A . Gripi=Handle ... b iy wlinm ook pii e S U e s e 1
3 101326 . Nubt=Hes =2l e e e U P e e e T B e 1
4 104484 5 Serew = Seti8-32 k1 /dninl gy poarhe s T R e 1

5 55968A A Buttone-iPrimer control i al et it s N et en, ittt s 1

6 55969A 3 Button e O] e r e o O e e e L S 1

i 51344A . Shaft - Primer and.oilér buttons: « .. iocv sun sniein i o sioos sraiaes 1

8 104501 e RetaineriseTriggeP DI G s i RIS e o o o L P 1
9 55674 - Spring.=<Trigrer return: s s s o e R 1
10 55616 . Lrlpger Qi nt B T R L I T T o R e ) o L e oy 1
11 50507 : B o e o oy S e e s ey 1
12 110055 i Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8in. 1g (SEMS) . .. v v oo v v i e e vinnn. 1
13 51492A : N e A ey P T e T e Sl D i e | 1
14 51279 " GContacti=TSwitch = b s rionet ian i b oo s e e e 1
15 51555 . INBUIAOr = SWILCH v iwie shame v wiais o vlarial siae 5 SIS sty S 1
16 51554A 5 B e e o e e R RS e Tl s e il B 0 s o it el 2
17 57718 s Buttornr — SWIECH e v it shat vrmen e DT St e R e 1
18 556986 i Hand e o e g e Ly P e i GO LN AT Ol s I e S 1
19 61907 Bughrod —=Throttle DG v il v i s e s s e o S s 1
20 53583A PUShPOd < PLIIIET  eads s abacaiia, s vo saimetasiats o0 SuaTs sowNant sRais (ol svcirs s 1
21 57719 DB T 00 O B g e e e o e 1

#61327A

18 8.64 ©



MODEL
890

TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES
G )) Part
; Number Nomenclature
*51445A Wrench and Screwdriver Combination
*61422 Owner's Manual of Operating Instructions
*56625B Chain Maintenance Manual
*14168A Wrench - Spark plug
*59549 Wrench - Spark Arrester
18413A Gauge - Feeler
56224 Chain Breaker - Rivet Spinner
56250 Depth Gauge Tool - 0. 025 - 0. 040 in.
56251 Depth Gauge Tool - 0. 045 - 0. 060 in.
102449 McCulloch Yellow Paint (12 oz spray bomb type can)
56409 McCulloch Oil (1 quart can)
56404 McCulloch Oil (12 oz can)

*Items furnished with each saw.

()))
OVERSIZE PISTON ASSEMBLY
Part
Number Nomenclature
58668 Piston Assy - 2. 227 in. dia.
58394 . Ring Set - 2. 227 in. dia.
101206 Bearing - Needle
104378 ; Bearing - Needle (closed end)
58667 Piston Assy - 2. 237 in. dia.
58354 : Ring Set - 2. 237 in. dia.
101206 4 Bearing - Needle
104378 . Bearing - Needle (closed end)
58669 Piston Assy - 2. 247 in. dia.
58395 . Ring Set - 2.247 in. dia.
101206 . Bearing - Needle
104378 . Bearing - Needle (closed end)

#61327A
8-64 ©

19



